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Program Sections and Section Chairs 
 

Bureaucratic and Public Section Politics 
Marvin Hoffman  
Appalachian State University 
PO Box 32107 
Boone NC, 28608-2107 
Phone:  828 262-3075  
Fax:  828 262-2947 
e-mail:  hoffmanmk@appstate.edu 
 
Comparative Politics of Developing 
Nations 
Jonathan Hiskey 
Vanderbilt University 
VU Station B #351817 
Nashville, TN 37221-1817 
Phone: 615 322-6236 
Fax: 615 343-6003 
e-mail:  j.hiskey@vanderbilt.edu  
 
Comparative Politics of Industrial 
Nations 
Susan E. Scarrow 
University of Houston  
4800 Calhoun Road 
Houston, TX 77204-3011 
Phone: 713 743-3915  
Fax:  713 743-3927 
e-mail: sscarrow@uh.edu   
 
Elections and Voting 
Christopher Kenny 
240 Stubbs Hall  
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803-5433 
Phone: (225) 578-2546 
Fax: (225) 578-2540 
e-mail: pokenn@lsu.edu 
 
 
 

Executive and Presidential Politics 
Karen Hult 
Virginia Tech University 
537 Major Williams Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24601-0130 
Phone:  540-231-5351 
Fax:  540 231-6078 
e-mail: khult@vt.edu 
 
Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual and Transgender 
Politics 
Steven H Haeberle 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 
1530 3rd Ave. South 
Birmingham, AL 35294-3350 
Phone: 205 934-9679  
Fax: 205 975-5712 
e-mail:  shaeberl@uab.edu 
 
Interest Groups, Advocacy and Political 
Mobilization 
Marie Hojnacki 
The Pennsylvania State University 
107 Burrowes Building 
University Park, PA 16802 
Phone:  814 865-1912 
Fax:  814 863-8979  
e-mail:  marieh@psu.edu 
 
International Politics 
Shannon L Blanton 
University of Memphis 
437 Clement Hall 
Memphis, TN 38152 
Phone: 901 678-2395 
Fax: 901 678-2983 
e-mail:  sblanton@memphis.edu 
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Judicial Politics and Public Law 
Wendy L. Martinek  
Binghamton University (SUNY)  
Binghamton, NY 13902-6000  
Phone: 607 777-6748  
Fax: 607 777-2675  
e-mail: martinek@binghamton.edu  
 
Latin American and Caribbean Politics 
Scott Morgenstern 
University of Pittsburgh 
4600 Wesley W. Posvar Hall 
Pittsburgh, PA 15260 
Phone:  412 648-7288 
Fax: 412 648-7277  
e-mail:  smorgens@pitt.edu  
 
Legislative Politics 
Richard G. Forgette 
University of Mississippi  
Oxford, MS 38677-1848  
Phone:  662 915-7401 
Fax:  662 915-7808 
e-mail:  rforgett@olemiss.edu  
 
Media and Politics 
Tim Cook 
209 Johnston Hall  
Manship School of Mass Communication 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
Phone: 225 578-2565 
Fax: 225 578-2540 
e-mail:  tec@lsu.edu 
 
and 
 
Paul Gronke 
424 Eliot Hall  
3203 SE Woodstock Blvd  
Reed College  
Portland, OR 97202  
Phone: 503 517-7393 
Fax: 734 661-0801 
e-mail: gronke@reed.edu 
 
Money and Politics 
Irwin L. Morris 
University of Maryland  
3140 Tydings Hall 
College Park, MD  20742 
Phone: 301 405-8633 
Fax: 301 314.9690 
e-mail: imorris@gvpt.umd.edu 
 

Peace Studies 
T. David Mason 
University of North Texas 
P. O. Box 305340 
Denton, Texas 76203-5340 
Phone: 940 565-2386 
Fax: 940 565-4818 
e-mail:  masontd@unt.edu 
 
Political Methodology 
Wendy K. Tam Cho 
Northwestern University 
601 University Place     
Evanston, IL 60208 
Phone: 847 491-2644 
Fax: 847 491-8985 
e-mail:  wktc@northwestern.edu 
 
Political Parties 
Philip Paolino 
University of North Texas 
P. O. Box 305340 
Denton, Texas 76203-5340  
Telephone: 940 565-2315 
Fax: 940 565-4818 
e-mail:  Paolino@unt.edu 
 
Political Science Research and Grants 
Christopher Zorn 
University of South Carolina 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone: 803 777-3109 
Fax: 803 777-8255 
Mobile:  202 210-9080 
e-mail:  zorn@sc.edu 
 
Political Theory 
W. James Booth 
Vanderbilt University 
VU Station B #351817 
Nashville, TN 37221-1817 
Phone: 615 343-2491 
Fax: 615 343-6003 
e-mail: william.j.booth@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Positive Political Theory 
John Duggan 
University of Rochester 
Box 271058 
Rochester, NY 14627-1058 
Phone: 585 273-4999 
Fax: 585 271-3900 
e-mail:  dugg@troi.cc.rochester.edu 
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Public Opinion 
Carol Cassel 
University of Alabama 
Box 870213 
Tuscaloosa, AL  35487-0213 
Phone: 205 348-3805 
e-mail: ccassel@tenhoor.as.ua.edu 
 
Public Policy 
Melissa J. Marschall 
Rice University-MS 24  
P.O. Box 1892  
Houston, Texas 77251-1892 
Phone: 713 348-2694 
Fax: 713 348-5273 
e-mail:  marschal@rice.edu  
 
Race and Ethnicity 
Allison Calhoun-Brown  
Georgia State University  
PO Box 4069  
Atlanta, GA 30302-4069 
Phone: 404 651-4842   
Fax: 404 651-1434 
e-mail: polacb@panther.gsu.edu  
 
Religion and Politics 
Geoff Layman 
University of Maryland  
3140 Tydings Hall 
College Park, MD  20742 
Phone: 301 405-9709 
Fax: 301-314.9690 
e-mail: glayman@gvpt.umd.edu 
 
Southern Politics 
J. David Woodard 
Clemson University 
232 Brackett Hall  
Clemson, SC 29634-1354  
Phone:  864 656-3233. 
e-mail:  judithw@clemson.edu 
 
State, Urban, and Local Politics 
Laura Langer 
P.O. Box 210027 
University of Arizona 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0027 
Phone:  520 621-8983 
Fax:  520 621-5051 
e-mail: llanger@email.arizona.edu 
 

Teaching Political Science 
Susan Zlomke 
Oauchita Baptist University 
OBU Box 3625 
Arkadelphia, AR 71998 
Phone: 870 245-3625 
Fax: 870 245-5231 
e-mail: szlomke@obu.edu 
 
Technology and Politics 
Robert G. Brookshire 
120 Carolina Coliseum 
University of South Carolina 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone: 803 777-6570 
Fax: 803 777-6594 
e-mail: brookshire@sc.edu 
 
Women and Politics 
Kathleen A. Dolan 
University of Wisconsin Milwaukee 
P.O. Box 413  
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
Phone:  414 229-3892 
Fax: 414 229-5021  
e-mail:  kdolan@uwm.edu 
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